

Established Since 1992

Quality on Tap

December 2, 2020

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Morgan County Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Morgan County Water District gives notice of its intent to apply to the Public Service Commission for an adjustment of rates using alternative rate filing procedures. Enclosed is a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for that application.

Sincerely.

Shannon Elam, General Manager

Enclosure

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section		Morgan County Wate	<u></u>	gives		
	nt to file an application for <u>a rate ad</u>			with the Publ			
no ia	ter than <u>December 11, 2020</u>	and to use the	e electronic ming p	procedures set for	ın ın macı	egui	ation.
	Morgan County Water District	further	states that:				
						.,	
1	It was used that the Dublic Comi	Camaniasian		unahan ta tha int		Yes	No
1.	t requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				enaea	X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;						×
4.	It or its authorized agents possess	the facilities to re	eceive electronic	transmissions;		X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the						
	Public Service Commission Staff:	olon ordere and	a arry produringo i	nea by any part	, or the		
	Name		Electronic Mail Address				
	Name			Shannon Elam mcwdshannon@gmail.com			
			mcwdshann	on@gmail.com			
			mcwdshanno avilines@gma			<u>.</u>	
	Shannon Elam						
	Shannon Elam					-	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and	avilines@gma	ail.com		X	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative	7 KAR 5:001 and	avilines@gma	ail.com		×	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and	avilines@gma	ail.com		×	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and	avilines@gma have read and und d will fully complinwise.	ail.com		×	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and ion directs other	avilines@gma have read and und d will fully complowise.	ail.com		×	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and ion directs other	avilines@gma have read and und d will fully comple rwise.  ned Name	derstand the production of the		<b>X</b>	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and ion directs other	avilines@gma have read and und d will fully comple rwise.  ned Name: S Title:	derstand the prod y with those prod \( \summath{D} \)		<b>X</b>	
6.	Shannon Elam Alan Vilines  It and its authorized representative for electronic filing set forth in 80	7 KAR 5:001 and ion directs other	avilines@gma have read and und d will fully completions.  ned Name: Title: Address:	derstand the prod y with those prod \( \alpha \) \( \alph	cedures	<b>X</b>	